

Contact: Cher Rineer Public Relations and Communications Manager The Wenger Group, Inc. cher.rineer@thewengergroup.com
1-800-692-6008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Wenger Group Welcomes Theresa Gridley as Director, Total Rewards

Rheems, PA (January 3, 2022) – The Wenger Group, Inc., is pleased to welcome Theresa Gridley as Director, Total Rewards.

Theresa most recently served as Corporate Director of Benefits and Human Resources for PAM Health in Enola, PA.

A resident of Mechanicsburg, Theresa holds an Associate Degree in Business and Industrial Management from the Community College of Baltimore County and earned several industry designations including Certified Employee Benefit Specialist, Compensation Management Specialist, and Retirement Plan Associate from The University of Pennsylvania – The Wharton School.

Chief Human Resources Officer Genise Wade noted, "Terri will be focused on managing the Company's benefit and compensation plans and Human Resources systems. We're excited for her to begin her journey with The Wenger Group and look forward to her making a positive impact and adding value for our team members."

The Wenger Group, Inc. is a leading family-owned agricultural products and services organization, which includes Wenger Feeds, LLC, Nutrify, LLC, Dutchland Farms, LLC, Risser Grain, LLC, and Hoober Feeds. With over 450 team members and ten feed milling locations in two states, the company is a regional provider of poultry, swine, and dairy feeds, performance ingredient solutions, conventional and specialty eggs, grain, fertilizer, and allied services in the Mid-Atlantic Region.
